## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Ø314749082

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$34.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/27/2003 08:12 AM Pg: 1 of 6

return b

Dukane Title lacurance Co. 650 East Receevelt Road Suite 104

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

Gler Ellyn, Minute 60137, D31098 - Dk 3009

Agreement made this 22nd day of APRIL, 2003, by and among MB Financial Bank N.A. as successor in interest to First National Bank of Morton Grove, ("Existing Mortgagee"), JOELLEN J. DAVIS (collectively "Owners"), and <a href="CU/AMERICA FINANCIAL">CU/AMERICA FINANCIAL</a>. ("New Mortgagee").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Owner owns the entire 1e2 title to certain real property and improvements thereon known as, 1031 LONG MEADOW, more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto, if necessary, ("Real Estate"); and

WHEREAS, Existing Mortgagee is a mortgagee pursuant to the terms of a Mortgage ("Existing Mortgage") between Owner and Mortgagee dated JULY 25, 1997, and recorded on 12<sup>TH</sup> day of AUGUST, 1997, as Document Number <u>97586003</u> in the office of the COOK County Recorder of Deeds (the "Trust Deed"); and

WHEREAS, New Mortgagee has issued its commitment letter to Owner subject to the terms and conditions of which it will lend to Owner the sum of ONE HUNDRED & TEN THOUSAND dollars (\$110.000.00) to be secured by a mortgage on the Real Estate ("New Mortgage"), a copy of which has been supplied to Existing Mortgagee, but is unwilling to make the loan or accept the security described unless this Agreement has first been executed and delivered; and

WHEREAS, Existing Mortgagee has agreed to subordinate the Existing Mortgage to the lien of the New Mortgage in a manner satisfactory to Existing Mortgagee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the mutual covenants contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:



0314749082 Page: 2 of 6

#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

- 1. New Mortgagee and Owner hereby certify as of the date hereof that their status is as aforesaid; that the New Mortgage is in full force and effect and has not been modified, altered or amended from the form supplied to Existing Mortgagee as aforesaid; and that no default exists on the part of the Owner under the New Mortgage or the Note it secures.
- 2. Neither the Owner nor the New Mortgagee will, without the prior written consent of the Existing Mortgagee, amend, modify, or supplement the New Mortgage or the Note it secures or any extensions or renewals thereof, except as to changes in the interest rate.
- 3. Except as expressly provided herein, the Existing Mortgage is and shall be subject, subordinate and inferior in all respects to the New Mortgage with the same force and effect as if the New Mortgage had been executed, delivered and recorded prior to the execution, delivery and recordation of the Existing Mortgage.
  - 4. Without limitations of the forgoing:
    - (a) The Owner further agrees that from and after the date hereof, Owner shall deliver to Existing Mortgagee or its successors or assigns a copy of any notice of default given by New Mortgage to Owner under the New Mortgage at the same time such notice or statement is delivered to the Owner.
    - (b) The New Mortgagee further agrees that in the event of any act or omission by Owner under the New Mortgage (as modified hereby) which would give New Mortgagee the right to accelerate the Note secured by the New Mortgage or to foreclose on the Real Estate New Mortgagee will not exercise any such right until it has given written notice of such act or omission to Existing Mortgagee or its successors or assigns.
- 5. No modification, amendment, waiver or release of any provision of this Agreement, or of any right, obligation, claim or cause or action arising here and r shall be valid or binding for any purpose whatsoever unless in writing and duly executed by the party against whom the same is sought to be asserted. The new mortgage is dated May 9,3003 and recorded on in the Office of the Recorder of COOK County, ILLINOIS as Document No.:
- 6. All notices, demands and requests given or required to writing. All such notices, demands and requests by Owner an Mortgagee shall be deemed to have been properly given if served States registered or certified mail, postage prepaid, addressed to Expression of the control o

MB Financial Bank N.A. Attn: Loan Servicing 2965 N. Milwaukee Ave Chicago, IL 60618

or to such other address as Existing Mortgagee may from time to time designate by written notice to Owner and New Mortgagee given as herein required.

0314749082 Page: 3 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

- 7. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and by binding on the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
  - 8. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Illinois.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Existing Mortgagee, New Mortgagee, and Owner have respectively executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

EXISTING MORTGAGEE:	NEW MORTGAGEE:	
MB FINANCIAL BANK N.A.	CU/ AMERICA FINANCI	IAL
AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO		
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MORTON GR	OVE at	<i>u</i> .
By: Yuk Furt	By: Sheesah. 2	uenus
RICK FURST, Vice President	By: Theresah. ] THERESA M. GUERRIEN (Name)	ofreselest.
Dillo	, ,	, ,
Attest: Palle/Say	By:	
PATTI KRAJEWSK, Authorized Signer		
	(Name)	(Title)
$\tau$		
OWNER AND STORY	<u> </u>	
JOELLEN J. DA	AVIS	
X	C/2	
T) 4 A 11	4	,
Property Address: 1031 LONGMEADOW		3,
GLENVIEW, IL 60025		1/20.
		17/10

Property Index Number:

04-33-111-011

0314749082 Page: 4 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF	ILLINOIS		)	
COUNTY OF	COOK		) SS. )	
the undersigned, a North	=		*	
CERTIFY, that <u>JOELI</u> name subscribed to the		•		-
acknowledged that $\sqrt{2}$				
nstrument as 1+ER neluding the release ar				ses therein set forth,
_	_			
Given under m	y hand and official	I seal, this	day of MAY	, 20 <u>()</u> 3
OFFICIAL STALL		The	resah.	Juenièro
THERESA M CUEFFA NOTARY PUBLIC ASTAIRE O MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	fillinois {		<del></del>	Notary Public
STATE OF	ILLEVOIS		) ) SS.	
COUNTY OF	COOK	)/	)	
	D 11'			. 1 DO HEDEDA
the undersigned, a No CERTIFY, that 1 HE				resaid, DO HEREBY personally
known to me to be the	e PRESTI	DENT	-	of
CU/ AMEI	RICA	FINANCIAL	//	, and
		of said corne		nown to me to be the ly known to me to be
he same persons whos	se names are subso		4 7	•
his day in	person and	severally		that as such
			<del></del>	and
signed and delivered th	e said instrument	and caused the	corporate seal of s	they
iffixed thereto, pursuar				
ree and voluntary act,		l voluntary act	and deed of said cor	poration, for the uses
and purposes therein se	t forth.			.0
Given under m	y hand and official	seal, this9	day of May	, 20_0_3
			okaym	-log
		The	resati . De	messico
fCE AT 1		-	<b>V</b>	Notary Public
[SEAL]				

[SEAL]



0314749082 Page: 5 of 6

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF COOK	)	

I the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that RICK FURST personally known to me to be the Vice President of MB Financial Bank N.A, as successor in interest to First National Bank of Morton Grove and PATTI KRAJEWSKI personally known to me to be the Authorized Signer of said corporation and personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such Vice President and Authorized Signer, they signed and delivered the said instrument and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 22nd day of APRIL, 2003.

BONNIE G. WITVO

Bonne S. Witwest

BONNIE G. WITVOET, Notary Public

This instrument prepared by/mailed MB Financial Bank N.A. 2965 N. Milwaukee Ave Chicago, IL 60618

ManBankSub 2/2001

0314749082 Page: 6 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Lot 52 in Kempston Countryside, being a Subdivision in the North Half of the North Quarter of Section 33, Township 42 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

04-33-111-001

Property of Cook County Clark's Office